

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB PUBLIC PROSECUTION DEPARTMENT

Dated: Lahore, September 11, 2020

ORDER

NO. SO(E-I)PPD/1-7/2014. 190 Mr. Muhammad Javed Ahmad Bhatti s/o Muhammad Zubair, Deputy District Public Prosecutor (BS-18), Faisalabad is hereby transferred and posted at Sheikhupura district against a vacant post with immediate effect.

The prosecutor will not claim any TA/DA.

SECRETARY PUBLIC PROSECUTION DEPARTMENT

No. & Date Even:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Prosecutor General, Punjab, Lahore.
- 2. Director General (M), Public Prosecution Department.
- 3. District Public Prosecutors, Sheikhupura / Faisalabad.
- 4. District Accounts Officers, Sheikhupura / Faisalabad.
- 5. Section Officer (Conf.), Public Prosecution Department.
- 6. Section Officer (E-II), Public Prosecution Department
- 7. P.S. to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. Office order file.

(SHAHID NISAR)

SECTION OFFICER (ESTT-I)